UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#, 2420627175 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 7/24/2024 12:15 PM Pg: 1 of 11

This Docunier Prepared By:
PRIYA DHAKXSFUNE KATHARI
WELLS FARGO BsMK, NA.
1 HOME CAMPUS

DES MOINES, 1A 50375
(800)416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4793 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 15202060040000

[Space Above This Line for Revcidiag Data)
Original Principal Amount: $388,000.00 Invegtor Loan No.:171554156
Unpaid Principal Amount: $354,246.80 Loan No: {scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $461.455.34

Total Cap Amount: $107,208.54

Property Address: 10419 WATERFORD DR, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

Executed on this day: JUNE 20,2024

Borrower (“I"}': KRYSTAL YORE-EVANS

Botrower Mailing Address: 10419 WATERFORD DR, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154

Lender or Scrvicer ("Lender”): HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE SO
NOMURA HOME EQUITY LOAN, INC,, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-1

Lender or Servicer Address: 452 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10018

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of'trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™) JULY 31, 2006 and the Note (“Note™)
date of JULY 31, 2006 and Recorded on AUGUST 24,2006in INSTRUMENT NO. 0623640086, of the
OFFICTAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

L If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For
purposes of'this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my™) shall include the plural (such as
“we” or “our’) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMD 05072024368 mﬂ”mmﬂl‘“ﬂmﬂm |”
Page 1l



2420627175 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property Address (“Property™): 10419 WATERFORD DR, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154
Legal Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JUNE 20, 2024 by and between Bomower, as
obligors), or as title holder{s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Mate are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Morigage
remain in fuil Jorve and effect and are valid, binding obligaiions upen Borower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and aic properly secured by the Property.

[f my representations in Section 1, Bomrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
this Agreement will amiend and. supplement (I) the Mortgage on the Property. and {2} the Note secured by the
Morigage. The Mortgage and Moi¢ together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafier referred
10 as the “Loan Dacuments™ Capitalizad terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenants hercinziier set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are herebyac’nowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or turstined (o be a satisfaction or release, in whole orin part
of the Barrower's obligations under the Loan Documenis /Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchangzd/aind Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as awoendded by this Agreement:

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. | am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, () I7am’in default undetr the Loan
Documents, and/or (ii) I do not have sufficient income or access o siufficient liguid assets to make
the mortgage payments now or in the near future; I did not intentionally ¢r purposefully default on
the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lenscrdn connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my cuginility for the
modification, are true and correct;

o

It Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in conncction with the modification, [wiii do so;

=

T have made or will make all payments required within this medification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafier set forth and for other good and valuable
congideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties. it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anvthing to the cantraty in the Loan Documents ).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages thal will be past

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05072024 _368 |ﬂMHﬂ|ﬂ||||ﬂ|ﬂ|||]ﬂll|||ﬂ||ﬂ

Page 2



2420627175 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and defetved interest. fees.
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, propeity
preservation, and ather charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but nat previnusly credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of the Note will be $461,455.34 (the “New Principal Balance™).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts. if any. to the principal balance,
the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement,
Borrower also understands that this means interest may now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

B.7 $107,208.54 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Balance™) and will be
«enied as a non-interest bearing principal forbearance. 1 will not pay interest or make monthly
paymeats on the Deferred Balance. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Balance shall be
referred i as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this amount is $354,246.80. Interest at
the rate of 2:3750% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of JULY 1,
2024 and the fist new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on
AUGUST 1, 20220 Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying the
Interest Bearing Frinzipal Balance and the interest rate in eftect at the time of calculation and
dividing the result by twoive (12). The payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Months | InterestRate Ticees: Monthly Monthly Total Payment
Rate Chzace | Principal and Escrow Monthly BeginsOn
Date In terest Payment Payment*
_ Fyyment Amount*

36 2.8730% 07/01/2024 $1.169.74 $1113.45 52,583.19 08/01/2024
i2 3.8750% 077012027 $;,_of‘.s.7l $1.113.45 $2,762.16 08/0172027

12 4 8750% 07/01/2028 31 ,832.77‘ $1,113.45 $2,946.42 08/01/2028

12 5.8750% 07/01/2029 3202141 B1,113.45 $3,134.86 08/01/2029

12 6.8750% 07/01/2030 5221298 L;m;‘/‘j $3.326.43 08/01/2030
276 7.7500% 07/01/2031 $2.382.14 $1.1 1248 $3,495.59 08/01/2031

* After the modification is complete, escrow payments adjust at least anraally in accordance
with applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change acvordiosly.

The above terms shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documépis; including
butnot limited o, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate,

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date an interest in the Property is sold or transferred, (ii)
the datc on which the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance is paid off, or (ifi) the Maturity Date,

Borrower agrees that any partial prepayments of Principal may be applied at Lender’s discretion
first 1o any Defeoed Bulunce before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

Notice to Borrower: The Deferred Balance will result in a lump sum pavment due at the time of
loan maturity or earlier upon payoff of the loan. 1f the Borrower does not have the funds to pay the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05072024368 [lﬂl]]m{lm”mmn"mmnm

Page3



2420627175 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

fump sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower may have to obtain a new loan against the
propenty. In that case, the Borrower may have Lo pay commissions, fees, and expenses [or the
arranging of the new loan. In addition. if the Borrower is unable (o make the monthly payments or
the lump sum payment, the Bormower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on this loan is due
JULY L, 2054 orupon caricr payvoilol'the [oan.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

Tnisinreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as
toliows:

A

H.

Thesursent contractual due date has been changed from DECEMBER 1, 2020 to AUGUST 1,
2024, The fist modified contractual due dateis AUGUST 1, 2024,

The maturity Jare is JULY L, 2054,
‘The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be deferred will be U.S, $3,421.00.

*Recoverable Expenses winay, include, but are not limited to: Title, Attomey fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Properiy Tisservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outstanding OtherFee= 11.5. $0.00.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees 15.S) $0.00.

Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges ir'thi: amount of 1.8, $0.00.
The amount of interest to be included (defetred) will b:11.8. $53.330.59,

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be deferred will be U.S. £30,456.95.

4, Additional Agreements.

I agree to the following:

A

C.

If applicable, the Note may contain provisigns allowing for changes in the ntreest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate ¢an chianze'at any cne
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay,

If a biweekly loan. the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. References i e Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “cvery two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall be read as
“monthly.” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all ather times will be computed by
multiplying Lhe interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafiing) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

Funds for Escrow Items, I will pay o Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan

Welts Fargo Custom Non HAMP 03072024_368 mwmm]lm Iml"um][m

Page 4



N

2420627175 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the 1.oan is paid in full, a sum {the “Funds™) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priorty over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property: (b) leaschold payments or
ground renis on the Property, if any; (¢} premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documenis; (d) morfgage insurance premiums. if any, or any sums payable to
Lender i licu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and {e) any community association dues, fees. and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed, These items are called “Fscrow Items.” [ shall prompily furnish 1o Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
1ender waives the obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Ttems. Lender may waive my
eltigation to pay te Lender Funds for any or all Escrow [tems at any time. Any such waiver may
umiv ee I wiiting. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
anouars<due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lenderand, if
Lenderrepsires. shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender iy require. The obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
pumoses b=deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenan? apd Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If [ am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursvant to g waiver, and [ fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender
may exercise its rights uader'the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and [
shall then be obligated tu-rzpey to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any tim2 by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, [ shall puy *o 1ender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4,E.

Lender may. at any time, collect and held Punds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified undeesos Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount.a ‘ender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis’ 4¢ current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in acZordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose depisits'are msured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity {including Lender, if Lender is ap/mstitution whose deposits arc so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply tii: Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charg® me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or ventying the ‘Escrew Ttems, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to maks 5uch a charge. Unless an
agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid On t} e Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or ¢amings on the Funds, Lender and can agree in
writing. however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me; without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA,

If there is a surplus of Funds held in gscrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA, If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shoriage in accordance with RESPA. but in no more than 12
monthly payments, If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA. and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Doctiments, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds heid by Lender.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05072024_368 ”]lmm mﬂﬂlmul”mm]

Page 3



2420627175 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D. That the montgage insurance premiums on the loan, if applicable, may increase as a resuli of the
modification of the loan which may result in a higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the
canccllation date, termination date, or tinal termination of the private mortgage insurance may be
recalculated 1o reflect the modified terms and conditions of the loan.

E. 1fthe Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance writlen in connection
with this loan has been cancelled. and that any refund of uneamed premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount duc under this
Agreement, Exception: In the state of California, Lite, A&H. and TUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is

soqeduction in balance as part of the settlement.

F. 1f this/inén has “Monthly Add-On Premium’™ Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage /il lrunderstood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of'this Agreement will result in
the cancellztion of the above-mentioned insurances.

G. If the Borrower’s Jioine owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI} on the account. IFLPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remair-ip-cffect with accordance to this Agreement.

H. 1f all or any part of the Property ~cany interest in the Property is sold oriransferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may recuire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises” 4mis option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a periolof not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower muit pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expizajion of this period. Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without fu/ther notice or demand on Borrower,

I, If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loar, upon medification, the minimum
monthly payment option or any payment options including but ret limited to interest only, will no
longer be offered and that the monthly payments described in the‘abrve payment schedule for the
modified Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each menth for the remaining term of
the Loan.

J. If included, the undersigned Bomower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptancs’ofthe 1-4 Family
Maodification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.,

K. If included, the undersigned Bomower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Mitice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification. hercby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender. limited power of attomezy to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy ofthe document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modity the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05072024_368 mmmmuﬂl[mmmu”lm

Page 6



2420627175 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

interest payments as modificd by this Agreement, Any of these specified changes musi be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 180
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification, or the date any and all documents that
the lender requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office,
whichever is later. Borrower agrees (o make and execute such other documents or papers as
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, it approved
and accepted by Lender. shall bind and inure to their heirs. executors, administrators. and assigns of
the Bomower.

M. If the Borrower's Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
trraclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
sugpend further collection eftorts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
urderdpis Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating to
default in the'siaking of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the mociticd _nayments hereunder.

0. This Agrcement shall srperszde the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance skat e Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

P. In cases where the Loan has beenvesistered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granied by the Borrower in the Loan Docvments, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to. the right to foreclose and sell the Property and (o 1ake
any action required of Lender including, butaoy limited to, releasing and canceling the Laan.

Q. If the Loan Documents govern a home equity ioar/orline of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrov rev funds under the home equity loan or line of
credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannct #4iain additional advances and must make
payments according to this Agreement. Lender may have pleviously terminated or suspended the
right to obtain additional advances under the home equity loan ol line of eredit, and if so, Borrower
confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtuiied,

R. Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed ind raturned along with the
following documents with the payment, if required, within 15 days [rom the date of this letter in the
enclosed. prepaid overnight envelepe. it will be of no force or effect and 1oe Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents.-2p2a receipt of a
properly executed Agreement. this Agreement will become effective on JULY 1,202

5. [agree that this Agreement will be null and void it'the Lender is unable to receive all necedsary title
endorsement(s). title msurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s).

T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification agreement
and all enclosed documents without alteration by JULY 18, 2024. If Borrower docs not return a
properiy signed moditication agreement and all enclosed documents by this date and make the first
monthly payment pursuant to the terms of this modification agreement, Wells Fargo Home
Mortgage may deny or cancel this modification agreement. If the Berrower returns a properly
signed modification agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the modification agreement are
due as outlined in this modification agreement, Wells Fargo Flome Mortgage may deny or cancel

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMDP 03072024_368 Hll]nmmﬂmllmnmmm

Page 7



2420627175 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this modification agreement i’ Bormower fails to make the first payment due pursuant to this
maodification agreement. Borrower musl continue to make all payments in accordance with the
mortgage agreement and any modification thercto. Failure to make payments as agreed may result
in Wells Fargo Home Mortgage taking action to protect its interest.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be aceepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signins below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know an? understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this

Agreement krovingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on/<verv.tape of this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 03072024368 mﬁ”ﬂ”mﬂmmmm]lmul
Page 8



2420627175 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witgkess Whereot, [ have executed this Agreement.
&l (e -Zrlara’ %ﬁém%
Borrd“ € KRYSTAL @kEEVANS Date

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
state of =] | Thes

Countv-of buqbd 4e

The forcgeing nstrument was acknowledged before me on 3 v lv Q-DLL{
(date) by KP'WSTAL YORE-EVANS (name/s of pcrson/s acknowledgéd) '

(et fite—

Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
GERALD RUTTA
(Seal) Notary Public - State of llinois

My Commission Expires 06/23/2026

Print Name: g; &‘tﬂ S‘

My commission expires: (;‘g '2 3/ / = 2L

Wells Fargo Custom Non [TAMP 05072024_36% ||H|mmmmmmnl““ﬂm

Mage 9



+

2420627175 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof. the Lender has exccuted this Agreement,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA HOME EQUITY LOAN, INC,, ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-1 (POA RECORDED IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ON 04/13/2021,

INSTRUMENT NO. R2021-057858)
Rarhara Jean Layien 7] 1¢k02Y
By: (print name)  fjce President Loan Documentation  (sign) Date

title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKYIWYLEDGMENT

STATE OF __Minnesorra
COUNTY OF Qamge‘}'

This instrument was acknowledged bHefore me \\,} \S 102-4' {date) by

Barhara ]eamay]gn wnene(s) of person(s)) as Boo firs amr Dimas
ofauthority, e.2., officer, treslee, ete.) of W ELL® FARGO BANK, NA, AS A'IT RNEY-]
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIA:ON AS TRUSTEE FOR NOMURA HOME EQU]TY
LOAN, INC., ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-1 (PFOA RECORDED IN DUPAGE
COUNTY, ON 04/13/2021,INSTRUMENT NO., R2071—057858)(name of party on behalf of whom the
instrument was executed),

The

tarial act was a remote online notarization invo'ving the use of communication technology,

otary Public

GRISCELDA 112 ESPINOSA
FE  NOTARY PUBLG - - NANNESOTA
My Commission Expires: e v com ISSIDNEXP'R\S Jiffﬂ 2005

01/31/2025 Y W o

Printed Name: Grisceida Ruiz Espinosa

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP D5072024_368 "ml]l]ﬂmmmmmu[mwm

Page 10



2420627175 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

»

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KRYSTAL YORE-EVANS
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The landa ceferred to in this document is simated in the CITY OF WESTCHESTER, COUNTY OF
COOK, 6TATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 12 IN WESFCHESTER TERRACE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF
OF THE NORTREAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12,FAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCI”A'L MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBEL"24391500,IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 10419 WATERFORD DR, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05072024 368 lmnm!ﬁll’llﬂm”m’lml"ﬂ

Page 11



